OP \$40.00 1382180

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM394711

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mine Safety Appliances Company		03/29/2010	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ohio Medical Corporation		
Street Address:	1111 Lakeside Drive		
City:	Gurnee		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60031		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1382180	MINIOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169578196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: jraleigh@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: Terry S. Callaghan/Price Heneveld LLP

Address Line 1:695 Kenmoor SE, PO Box 2567Address Line 4:Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry S. Callaghan	
SIGNATURE:	/Terry S. Callaghan/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=OHI001-T304_Assignment#page1.tif source=OHI001-T304_Assignment#page2.tif source=OHI001-T304_Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005854 FRAME: 0097

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Mine Safety Appliances Company, a Pennsylvania corporation

with a place of business at 121 Gamma Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15238 is the owner of the MiniOx

trademark and the goodwill and business pertaining thereto, including the Trademark

Registrations set forth in Exhibit 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Ohio Medical Corporation, a Delaware Corporation with a place of

business at 1111 Lakeside Drive, Gurnee, IL 60031 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in, to and under the MiniOx trademark, including said Trademark Registrations, and

the goodwill and business symbolized by the MiniOx trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Mine Safety Appliances Company does hereby assign unto

Ohio Medical Corporation all rights, title and interest in and to the MiniOx trademark, including

said Trademark Registrations, together with the goodwill and business symbolized by the

MiniOx trademark (the "Trademark").

In connection with the above, Mine Safety Appliances Company hereby authorizes and requests

the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks (and any other non-U.S. counterpart) to record

Ohio Medical Corporation as owner of the Trademark.

In addition, Mine Safety Appliances Company hereby covenants that it will execute all

documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for

securing, completing, or vesting in Ohio Medical Corporation full right, title and interest in the

Trademarks.

)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment to

be effective as of the 29th day of March, 2010.

2062630

)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005854 FRAME: 0098

MINE APPLIANCES SAFETY COMPANY

Senior

Vice President CFO and

Treasurer

OHIO MEDICAL CORPORATION

President

2062630

EXHIBIT 1

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Reg. #</u>	Reg. Date	Country
MiniOx	1,382,180	2/11/1986	United States
MiniOx	2016828	4/26/1996	United Kingdom
MiniOx	395 04 776	12/19/1995	Germany

2062630

TRADEMARK REEL: 005854 FRAME: 0100

RECORDED: 08/11/2016